CAT.NO.E312163.DEC.1T（H）
Minimized Machine Function Time
Selection of Machine Variations
Designed for Unattended Machining
Export permission by the Japanese Government may be required for exporting
our products in accordance with the Foreign Exchange and Foreign Trade Law.
Please contact our sales office before exporting our products. The specifications of this catalogue are subject to change without prior notice.
12-20, TOMIZAWA-CHO, NIHONBASHI,

screen while in automatic operation.
(MDI setting was required previously)
Sheet type keys are used on the
operating panel for operability and
reliability.
Excellent Operability
Horizontal Tool Magazine with
Specifically Addressed Tools
Tool magazine is located at the front of the machine to
facilitate speedy manual tool change and monitoring by
the operator.
As tools are horizontally pocketed, coolant and chips fall
free and away from tool shanks.
Powerful High Speed Spindle with Built-in Motor
205Nm（25% ED rating）
（
7.5KW
）
S
pi
nd
le
 t
or
qu
e
(N
m
)
Spindle speed （min-1）
100
300
200
100
50
10
500 1,000 5,000 10,000
Wide Selection of Optional Accessories Allowing You to Build the Best Machining System for Your Application
Tool magazine for 62, 126 & 190 tools 20-pallet magazine Chip conveyor
Through-spindle coolant
76
 Remarks  Name  Remarks
62 tool magazine
126 tool magazine
190 tool magazine
20 pallet magazine
B axis 1  ゚indexing
Scraper type chip
Chip carrier
Oil mist collector
High pressure coolant for through-spindle
High pressure coolant for oil-hole holder
Automatic power shut-off A+C
Pallet automatic return function
2-pallet automatic operation function
For FMA3-Ⅲ:10P,FMA5-Ⅲ:5F10P
For FMA3-Ⅲ:FMA5-Ⅲ:8P
2 MPa, 7 MPa
1.5MPa (Need positioning block)
For pallet magazine machine
For pallet magazine machine
NC Optional Accessories
Machine Optional Accessories
○ ○ ○ ○